507753470 02/16/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7800618

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MATTHEW BRYANT			02/15/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	TRUE CI	E CRUSH TESTING, LLC		
Street Address:	425 LIVI	IVINGSTON DR.		
City:	CHARLC	RLOTTE		
State/Country:	NORTH	TH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28211			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
Property Type		Number	-	
Application Number:		2351774	-	
Application Number:		7076189	_	
Application Number:		3191557	_	
Application Number:		7750330	_	
Patent Number:	10	0281380		
Patent Number:	10	0845281		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		25)926-2685		
		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:	•	25-927-9908		
Email:	info@roykiesel.com			
Correspondent Name		ROY KIESEL FORD DOODY & NORTH		
Address Line 1:		P.O. BOX 15928		
Address Line 4:	B	ATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70895		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		12295.		
	l:	CHAD A. GRAND		
NAME OF SUBMITTER		/Chad A. Grand/		
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:		/Chad A. Grand/		
		/Chad A. Grand/ 02/16/2023		

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Matthew Bryant ("ASSIGNOR"), 425 Livingston Dr., Charlotte, NC 28211, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to True Crush Testing, LLC ("ASSIGNEE") 425 Livingston Dr., Charlotte, NC 28211, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Provisional Application 62/351,774 filed on June 17, 2016, entitled "Method For Testing A Proppant";

United States Patent No. 10,281,380 filed on June 16, 2017, entitled "Method For Testing A Proppant";

United States Patent No. 10,845,281 filed on March 20, 2019, entitled "Method For Testing A Proppant";

United States Patent Application No. 17/076,189 filed on October 21, 2020, entitled "Method For Testing A Proppant";

United States Provisional Application 63/191,557 filed on May 21, 2021, entitled "Method For Testing A Proppant";

United States Patent Application No. 17/750,330 filed on May 21, 2022, entitled "Method For Testing A Proppant

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any nonprovisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of patents assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:

Matthew Bryant

ASSIGNEE: True Crush Testing, LLC O. Bryant Name: Date:

PATENT REEL: 062720 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 02/16/2023